
53 Whitehall - Woolwich - Plumstead 
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Monday - Friday
N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53

Whitehall Trafalgar Square 0008 0044 0108 0128 0148 Then 08 28 48 0508 0518 0528 0538 0548 0558
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0020 Then 0056 0116 0136 0156 every 20 16 36 56 0516 0527 0537 0547 0557 0607
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0036 every 0112 0129 0149 0209 minutes 29 49 09 0529 0541 0551 0601 0611 0621
Deptford Broadway 0041 12 0117 0133 0153 0213 at these 33 53 13 until 0533 0546 0556 0606 0616 0626
Blackheath Royal Standard 0050 minutes 0126 0140 0200 0220 minutes 40 00 20 0540 0553 0603 0613 0623 0633
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0059 until 0135 0147 0207 0227 past 47 07 27 0547 0602 0612 0622 0632 0642
Plumstead Common The Ship 0106 0143 0152 0212 0232 the 52 12 32 0552 0609 0619 0629 0639 0649
Plumstead Station Ê 0109 0145 0155 0215 0235 hour 55 15 35 0555 0612 0622 0632 0642 0652

Whitehall Trafalgar Square 0608 2112 2356
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0617 Then 2124 Then 0008
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0631 about 2140 about 0024
Deptford Broadway 0636 every 2145 every 0029
Blackheath Royal Standard 0643 6-8 2154 12 0038
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0652 minutes 2203 minutes 0047
Plumstead Common The Ship 0659 until 2210 until 0054
Plumstead Station Ê 0702 2213 0057

Saturday (also Good Friday)
N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53

Whitehall Trafalgar Square 0008 0044 0112 0132 0152 0332 0352 0410 0428 0448 0508 0518 0538 0558
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0020 Then 0056 0122 0142 0202 Then 0342 0402 0418 0436 0456 0516 0527 0547 0607
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0036 every 0112 0137 0157 0217 every 0357 0415 0431 0449 0509 0529 0541 0601 0621
Deptford Broadway 0041 12 0117 0141 0201 0221 20 0401 0419 0435 0453 0512 0533 0546 0606 0626
Blackheath Royal Standard 0050 minutes 0126 0148 0208 0228 minutes 0408 0426 0442 0500 0520 0540 0553 0613 0633
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0059 until 0139 0155 0215 0235 until 0415 0433 0449 0507 0527 0547 0601 0622 0645
Plumstead Common The Ship 0106 0142 0200 0220 0240 0420 0438 0454 0512 0532 0552 0609 0629 0649
Plumstead Station Ê 0109 0145 0203 0223 0243 0423 0441 0457 0515 0535 0555 0612 0632 0652

Whitehall Trafalgar Square 0618 0827 2120 2356
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0627 Then 0838 Then 2132 Then 0008
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0641 about 0852 about 2148 about 0024
Deptford Broadway 0646 every 0858 every 2153 every 0029
Blackheath Royal Standard 0653 10 0909 7-8 2202 12 0038
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0702 minutes 0920 minutes 2211 minutes 0047
Plumstead Common The Ship 0709 until 0928 until 2218 until 0054
Plumstead Station Ê 0712 0931 2221 0057

Sunday and other Public Holidays
N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53

Whitehall Trafalgar Square 0008 0044 0112 0332 0352 0410 0428 0448 0508 0518 0538 0558 0618 0633
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0020 Then 0056 0122 Then 0342 0402 0418 0436 0456 0516 0527 0547 0607 0627 0642
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0036 every 0112 0137 every 0357 0415 0431 0449 0509 0529 0541 0601 0621 0641 0656
Deptford Broadway 0041 12 0117 0141 20 0401 0419 0435 0453 0512 0533 0546 0606 0626 0646 0701
Blackheath Royal Standard 0050 minutes 0126 0148 minutes 0408 0426 0442 0500 0520 0540 0553 0613 0633 0653 0708
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0059 until 0135 0155 until 0415 0433 0449 0507 0527 0547 0602 0622 0642 0702 0717
Plumstead Common The Ship 0106 0142 0200 0420 0438 0454 0512 0532 0552 0609 0629 0649 0709 0724
Plumstead Station Ê 0109 0145 0203 0423 0441 0457 0515 0535 0555 0612 0632 0652 0712 0727

Whitehall Trafalgar Square 0648 0703 0718 0733 0748 2108 2356
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0657 0712 0727 0742 0757 Then 2120 Then 0008
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0711 0726 0741 0756 0811 about 2136 about 0024
Deptford Broadway 0716 0731 0746 0801 0816 every 2141 every 0029
Blackheath Royal Standard 0723 0738 0753 0808 0823 10 2150 12 0038
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0732 0747 0802 0817 0832 minutes 2159 minutes 0047
Plumstead Common The Ship 0739 0754 0809 0824 0839 until 2206 until 0054
Plumstead Station Ê 0742 0757 0812 0827 0842 2209 0057
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Plumstead - Woolwich - Whitehall

Monday - Friday
N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53

Plumstead Orchard Road Ê 0016 0036 0056 Then 16 36 56 0316 0336 0356 0408 0458 1946
Plumstead Common The Ship 0019 0039 0059 every 20 19 39 59 0319 0339 0359 0411 Then 0501 Then 1950
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0024 0044 0104 minutes 24 44 04 0324 0344 0404 0417 about 0507 about 1958
Blackheath Royal Standard 0031 0051 0111 at these 31 51 11 until 0331 0351 0411 0427 every 0517 every 2010
Deptford Broadway 0038 0058 0118 minutes 38 58 18 0338 0358 0418 0435 10 0525 6-8 2018
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0041 0101 0121 past 41 01 21 0341 0401 0421 0441 minutes 0531 minutes 2023
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0055 0115 0135 the 55 15 35 0355 0415 0435 0455 until 0545 until 2037
Whitehall Horse Guards 0102 0122 0142 hour 02 22 42 0402 0422 0442 0507 0557 2047

N53
Plumstead Orchard Road Ê 1956 2333 2356
Plumstead Common The Ship 2000 Then 2337 2359
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 2007 about 2344 0004
Blackheath Royal Standard 2018 every 2355 0011
Deptford Broadway 2026 12 0003 0018
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 2031 minutes 0008 0023
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 2045 until 0022 0035
Whitehall Horse Guards 2055 0032 0042

Saturday (also Good Friday)
N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53

Plumstead Orchard Road Ê 0016 0036 0056 Then 16 36 56 0316 0336 0356 0408 0428 0448 0508 0812
Plumstead Common The Ship 0019 0039 0059 every 20 19 39 59 0319 0339 0359 0411 0431 0451 0511 Then 0815
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0024 0044 0104 minutes 24 44 04 0324 0344 0404 0417 0437 0457 0517 about 0823
Blackheath Royal Standard 0031 0051 0111 at these 31 51 11 until 0331 0351 0411 0427 0447 0507 0527 every 0833
Deptford Broadway 0038 0058 0118 minutes 38 58 18 0338 0358 0418 0435 0455 0515 0535 10 0842
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0041 0101 0121 past 41 01 21 0341 0401 0421 0441 0501 0521 0541 minutes 0848
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0055 0115 0135 the 55 15 35 0355 0415 0435 0455 0515 0535 0555 until 0903
Whitehall Horse Guards 0104 0124 0144 hour 04 24 44 0404 0424 0444 0505 0525 0545 0605 0915

N53
Plumstead Orchard Road Ê 0820 1955 2331 2356
Plumstead Common The Ship 0823 Then 1959 Then 2335 2359
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0830 about 2007 about 2342 0004
Blackheath Royal Standard 0843 every 2018 every 2353 0011
Deptford Broadway 0852 7-8 2026 12 0001 0018
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0858 minutes 2031 minutes 0006 0021
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0913 until 2045 until 0020 0035
Whitehall Horse Guards 0925 2055 0030 0044

Sunday and other Public Holidays
N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53 N53

Plumstead Orchard Road Ê 0016 0036 0056 Then 16 36 56 0316 0336 0356 0408 0428 0448 0508 0523 0538 0553
Plumstead Common The Ship 0019 0039 0059 every 20 19 39 59 0319 0339 0359 0411 0431 0451 0511 0526 0541 0556
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0024 0044 0104 minutes 24 44 04 0324 0344 0404 0417 0437 0457 0517 0532 0547 0602
Blackheath Royal Standard 0031 0051 0111 at these 31 51 11 until 0331 0351 0411 0427 0447 0507 0527 0542 0557 0612
Deptford Broadway 0038 0058 0118 minutes 38 58 18 0338 0358 0418 0435 0455 0515 0535 0550 0605 0620
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0041 0101 0121 past 41 01 21 0341 0401 0421 0441 0501 0521 0541 0556 0611 0626
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0055 0115 0135 the 55 15 35 0355 0415 0435 0455 0515 0535 0555 0610 0625 0640
Whitehall Horse Guards 0104 0124 0144 hour 04 24 44 0404 0424 0444 0505 0525 0545 0605 0620 0635 0650

N53
Plumstead Orchard Road Ê 0608 0623 0638 2007 2331 2356
Plumstead Common The Ship 0611 0626 0641 Then 2011 Then 2335 2359
Woolwich Arsenal Station Ê 0617 0632 0647 about 2018 about 2342 0004
Blackheath Royal Standard 0627 0642 0657 every 2029 every 2353 0011
Deptford Broadway 0635 0650 0705 10 2037 12 0001 0018
New Cross Gate Bus Garage „ Ê 0641 0656 0711 minutes 2042 minutes 0006 0021
Elephant & Castle New Kent Road „ Ê 0655 0710 0725 until 2056 until 0020 0035
Whitehall Horse Guards 0705 0720 0735 2106 0030 0044
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53
Daily

N53
Every night

�
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